Coastal Region with a team consisting of 13 personnel. Furthermore, support must also be 

provided to employees stationed in Cape Town (Western Cape), representing the Western 

Coastal Region and comprising a contingent of 11 personnel. 

2.6. RSR has a total staff complement of one hundred and forty-eight (148) employees. The staff 

are primarily located at the Head Office in Midrand, with additional employees based in the 

Coastal Region and the Eastern Region offices. The Service Provider shall extend Employee 

Assistance Program (EAP) services to the dependents of employees, estimated at fifty (50)